Gage County Board Minutes

The Gage County Board of Supervisors met on September 18, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. for the Budget Hearing with Don Schuller, Erich Tiemann, Dave Swavely and Gary Lytle present, Terry Jurgens, Emily Haxby and Eddie Dorn absent.

Notice of said meeting was posted at the County Clerk's Office and published prior to the meeting in compliance with State Statutes.

Let the record show that all proceedings are electronically recorded.

Pledge of Allegiance recited.

Chairman Tiemann announced that a complete copy of the Open Meetings Act is posted at the back of the Board of Supervisors Room.

Motion made by Swavely, seconded by Dorn to open the public hearing at 10:00 a.m. to hear support, opposition or suggestions from taxpayers relating to the proposed FY 23-24 County Budget. Motion carried 4-0.

Chairman Tiemann presented an overview of the budget and mentioned that the county valuation has gone up from the year before, however, the county has a decrease for their tax asking amount of 6%. He stated that the elected & appointed officials have done well to not spend the money they have in their budget if they do not need it. He said we have not replaced some retiring staff and streamlined operations and are still providing all of the services that we were before. There was no public present at the public hearing, except media. The public hearing was held open for quite some time just in case someone was running late and wanted to speak.

Motion made by Swavely, seconded by Lytle to closed the public hearing at 10:17 a.m. Motion carried 4-0.

The budget will be voted on at the Board of Supervisors meeting on Wednesday, September 20th.

Chairman declared Board of Supervisors Budget meeting adjourned at 10:18 a.m.

Board minutes can also be viewed on the Gage County website at www.gagecountynebraska.us.

/s/ Dawn Hill
Dawn Hill
Gage County Clerk

/s/ Erich Tiemann Erich Tiemann, Chairman Gage County Board of Supervisors

I, Dawn Hill, County Clerk of Gage County, do hereby certify that the above records are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Witness my hand and official seal this 18th day of September, 2023.

(SEAL)

/s/ Dawn Hill Dawn Hill Gage County Clerk